

						Office Basics				Staples Business Advantage					WB Mason			
						Awarded overall low, responsive bidder												
Line	Material	Primary Mfg Part Number	Description	Estimated Usage (4 years)	Ordering Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number	Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number		Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number	Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit
1	5810	IMN17332 IMATION	CD-R DISCS, 48X, 700MB/80 MINUTE CAPACITY, PREMIUM QUALITY RECORDING SURFACE, SLIM JEWEL CASE. 10 PER PACK.	10.00 PAC	pack	VER94935 (52X)	10-EA/PK	3.90	PK	VERBATIM CORP 32370		PK/10	5.29	PK/10	VER94935	10	3.93	PK
2	5871	CCS-56268 COMPUCESSORY	SCREEN CLEANING KIT, KIT INCLUDES ONE 8 OZ. PUMP SPRAY BOTTLE OF ANTI-STATIC SCREEN CLEANER, AND ONE REUSABLE NON-ABRASIVE MICROFIBER CLOTH. PRODUCT DOES NOT DRIP, STREAK OR STAIN AND IS AMMONIA-FREE AND ALCOHOL-FREE.	84.00 EA	each	CCS56268	10/CT	8.10	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 17099		EA/1	5.25	EA/1	FALDCKB	1	10.58	KT
3	5873	RR3507 READ/RIGHT	COMPUTER DUSTER, COMPRESSED GAS DRY CLEANERS, 10 TO 15 OZ. CAN.	1,008.00 EA	each	BSN24306	6/PK	19.20	PK	FALCON SAFETY PRODUCTS SPL10ENFR-1		EA/1	2.29	EA/1	FALDPSXL	1	5.98	EA
4	5907	SEL 85871 SEALED AIR	MAILERS, SELF SEAL, CUSHIONED INNER MAILER, HEAVY DUTY KRAFT ENVELOPE, SIZE (0)6 IN. WIDE, 10 IN. HIGH, SFI CERTIFIED. FOR CD, DVD AND ETC.	1.00 CTN	carton	SEL85871	250/ct	52.50	CT	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 28981		PK/250	22.65	PK/250	SEL85871	250	69.98	CT
5	6030	10334 SMEAD	FILE FOLDER, MANILA, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT. 3 POSITIONS REINFORCED TOP, 11 PT. SCORED FOR 3/4 IN. EXPANSION. BOX OF 100.	373.00 BOX	box	PFXR75213	100/BX	7.70	BX	SMEAD MANUFACTURING 10334		BX/100	11.52	BX/100	SMD10334	100	17.62	BX
6	6032	F1-2-153L-2 SMEAD	FILE FOLDER, MANILA, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT CENTER POSITION ONLY, REINFORCED TOP 11 PT. SCORED FOR 3/4 IN. EXPANSION BOX OF 100.	20.00 BOX	box	SMD10336	100/BX	13.21	BX	SMEAD MANUFACTURING 10330 (assorted Positions, not re-inforced tabs)		BX/100	5.95	BX/100	SMD2153L2	100	58.32	CT
7	6034	F1-2-153LK SMEAD	FILE FOLDER, KRAFT, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT, 3 POSITIONS, REINFORCED TOP, 11 PT SCORED FOR 3/4 IN. EXPANSION, BOX OF 100.	24.00 BOX	box	SMD10734	100/BX	15.63	BX	SMEAD MANUFACTURING 12434 (color: lavender)		BX/100	15.55	BX/100	SMD2153LK	100	19.51	BX
8	6037	SMD73790 SMEAD	FILE POCKET, LETTER SIZE, REDROPE, STRAIGHT CUT END TABS, 5.25 IN. EXPANSION, REINFORCED TYVEK GLUSSETS. 10 PER BOX. 50 PER CTN.	96.00 BOX	box	SMD73790	10-BX,5BX/CT	28.53	BX	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 418335/1534G10S		BX/10	9.15	BX/10	SMD73790	10	32.38	BX
9	6038	SMD-153C SMEAD	FILE FOLDER, MANILA, LEGAL SIZE, 1/3 CUT, 3 POSITIONS.	14.00 BOX	box	OBIOB75113	100/BX,5BX/CT	5.50	BX	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 18698		BX/50	9.99	BX/50	SMD153C	100	14.56	BX
10	6040	ESS 753132 ESSELTE	FILE FOLDER, MANILA, LEGAL SIZE, 1/3 CUT CENTER POSITION ONLY.	500.00 BOX	box	SMD15336	100/BX,5BX/CT	14.38	BX	SMEAD MANUFACTURING 15332		BX/100	8.99	BX/100	UNV12123	100	5.57	BX
11	6041	74790 SMEAD	FILE POCKET, LEGAL SIZE, REDROPE, 22 PT. SIDE TAB, EXPANDABLE TO 5-1/4 IN., 10/BOX.	170.00 EA	each	SMD74790	10/BX,5BX/CT	26.94	BX	SMEAD MANUFACTURING 76174 (manila)		BX/10	31.10	BX/10	SMD74790	10	33.98	BX
12	6042	15734 SMEAD	FILE FOLDER, KRAFT, LEGAL SIZE, 1/3 CUT 3 POSITIONS, REINFORCED TOP, 11 PT. SCORED FOR 3/4 IN. EXPANSION. BOX OF 100.	320.00 EA	each	SMD15734	100/BX	17.67	BX	ESSELTE AMERICA RK1531/3		BX/100	15.95	BX/100	SMD15734	100	24.98	BX
13	6046	1514C SMEAD	FILE POCKET, LETTER SIZE, REDROPE EXPANDING, STRAIGHT CUT, POCKET BACK MANILA REINFORCED, 1-3/4 IN EXPANSION. 25 PER BOX.	28.00 BOX	box	OBIOB71514	25/BX	10.75	BX	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 435065/1514CS		BX/25	12.71	BX/25	SMD1514C	25	25.78	BX
14	6047	1516C SMEAD	FILE POCKET, LEGAL SIZE, REDROPE EXPANDING, STRAIGHT CUT, POCKET BACK MANILA REINFORCED, 1-3/4 IN. EXPANSION.	15.00 BOX	box	OBIOB71516	25/BX	11.75	BX	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 1516CS		BX/25	19.95	BX/25	SMD1516C	25	30.68	BX
15	6048	UNV15343 UNIVERSAL	FILE POCKET, LETTER SIZE, REDROPE EXPANDING TO 3-1/2 IN., MANILA LINED.	54.00 BOX	box	OBIOB71524	25/BX	11.75	BX	SMEAD MANUFACTURING 73805		BX/50	36.55	BX/50	UNV15343	25	16.71	BX
16	6049	77243 SMEAD	EXPANDING WALLET, LETTER SIZE, ELASTIC CLOSURE, REDROPE 2 IN. EXPANSION, 11-3/4 IN. X 9-1/2 IN., 50 PER BOX. 77243 SMEAD ONLY.	50.00 EA	each	SMD77243	50/CT	1.28	EA	SMEAD MANUFACTURING 77142 (velcro closure)		EA/1	1.05	EA/1	SMD77243	1	1.52	EA
17	6050	SMD-71356 SMEAD	EXPANDING WALLET, LEGAL SIZE, ELASTIC CORD, REDROPE, 3-1/2 IN. EXPANSION, 15 IN. X 10 IN.	6.00 BOX	box	SMD71356	10/BX,5BX/CT	2.22	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 1056ES		BX/10	13.65	BX/10	SMD71356	1	2.93	EA
18	6080	5730105 ESS	COVER, REPORT, DUO PRONG, HOLDS 3 IN. OF 8-1/2 IN. X 11 IN. PAPERS, 25 PER BOX. COLOR: BLACK.	30.00 BOX	box	PFX5730105	25/BX	18.27	BX	ESSELTE AMERICA OXF5730105		BX/25	18.95	BX/25	ESS5730105	25	25.37	BX
19	6091	05725 AVERY	BINDER, VIEW, 3 RING, 11 IN. X 8-1/2 IN., 1-1/2 IN. CAPACITY, HEAVY DUTY, NON-STICK, 4 INSIDE POCKETS, POLYPROPYLENE AND RECYCLED CHIPBOARD, COLOR: BLACK.	408.00 EA	each	AVE05725	12/CT	1.42	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 23727/21687 (2-pocket)		EA/1	1.49	EA/1	AVE05725	1	1.64	EA
20	6092	AVE-PV11950 AVERY	PROTECTOR, SHEET, TOP-LOADING, HOLDS 8-1/2 IN. X 11 IN. SHEETS, HEAVY GAUGE, CLEAR, NONSTICK POLYPROPYLENE, ACID FREE 3-HOLE PUNCHED, 50 PER BOX. *NO SUBSTITUTES*	151.00 BOX	box	AVE74106	50/BX	5.84	BX	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 34846 (no substitutions)		BX/200	9.99	BX/200	AVE74106	50	7.28	BX

						Office Basics				Staples Business Advantage					WB Mason							
						Awarded overall low, responsive bidder																
Line	Material	Primary Mfg Part Number	Description	Estimated Usage (4 years)	Ordering Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number	Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number		Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number	Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit				
21	6094	78507 BUSINESS SOURCE	COVER, REPORT, VERTICAL, 3 FASTENER, 11 PT. LEATHERINE, 4-1/2 IN. OCC., EMBOSSED BORDER & PANEL, 1/2 IN. CAP, 11 IN. X 8-1/2 IN., 25 PER BOX. COLOR: LIGHT BLUE	23.00 BOX	box	OXF57701	25/BX	6.10	BX	ESSELTE AMERICA 50774/27542-CC (dark blue)		BX/25	3.99	BX/25	OXF50774	25	5.41	BX				
22	6095	5012520 DUO-TANG	POCKET PORTFOLIO, 11 PT. LEATHERINE, TWIN INSIDE POCKETS, FOR 11 IN. X 8-1/2 IN. SHEET, COLOR: BLUE	84.00 BOX	box	OXF57501	25/BX	3.96	BX	ESSELTE AMERICA 13389-US		PK/10	2.95	PK/10	WBM5012520	25	3.63	BX				
23	6097	38449B WILSON	BINDER, D-RING 3 BLACK, 3 IN. CAPACITY.	90.00 EA	each	BSN33113	EA	3.84	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 26423-CC		EA/1	5.49	EA/1	WLJ38449B	1	9.44	EA				
24	6098	33115 BUSINESS SOURCE	BINDER, D-RING 3, DARK BLUE, 3 IN. CAPACITY.	60.00 EA	each	BSN33115	EA	3.84	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 26424-CC		EA/1	5.49	EA/1	UNV20795	1	5.38	EA				
25	6099	385-44BL WILSON JONES	BINDER, DUBLOCK (LOCKING) D-RING, 2 IN., VIEW BINDER WITH NONGLARE CLEAR OVERLAY, INSIDE POCKETS AND SHEET LIFTERS, COLOR: BLUE	60.00 EA	each	AVE17034	EA	3.93	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 26418-CC (no lock or sheet lifters)		EA/1	3.49	EA/1	AVE79802	1	5.92	EA				
26	6100	13V OXFORD	INDEXES, RINGBOOK, 8-1/2 IN. X 11 IN., 5 POSITIONS, LOOSELEAF, MANILA, 20 SETS PER BOX.	21.00 BOX	box	OXF13V	20/BX	12.98	BX	AVERY PRODUCTS CORPORATION 11501 (buff)		BX/36	16.78	BX/36	OXF13V	100	22.66	BX				
27	6101	11110 AVERY	INDEXES, RING BINDER, REINFORCED BINDING EDGE, 11 IN. X 8-1/2 IN., 5 TABS CLEAR, AVERY STOCK CI-213-5C	20.00 BOX	box	AVE11110	STAB/ST,48ST/BX	0.38	ST	AVERY PRODUCTS CORPORATION 13519/14485		PK/6	1.12	PK/6	AVE11110	1	0.48	ST				
28	6102	11109 AVERY	INDEXES, RING BINDER, REINFORCED BINDING EDGE, 11 IN. X 8-1/2 IN., 5 TABS COLORED AVERY STOCK CI-213-5	68.00 EA	each	AVE11109	STAB/ST,48ST/BX	0.38	ST	AVERY PRODUCTS CORPORATION 13518/14484		PK/6	1.12	PK/6	AVE11109	1	0.46	ST				
29	6103	641011 VECTOR	TAB DIVIDERS, WHITE, 90 LB., VECTOR BLANK COPIER TAB 92BRT, 1/5 CUT, COLLATED, 9-1/2 IN. X 11 IN., CARTON CONTAINS 5 BOXES WITH 250 SETS, 1250 SHEETS PER CARTON. *DO NOT SUBSTITUTE*	30.00 CTN	carton	Vector 641011 XPX2265604	250 sets/CTN	48.50	CTN	XEROX 3R4417 Staples 459658		BX/250	11.90	BX/250	LIND155196	1250	48.53	CT				
30	6106	61518 CARDINAL	INDEXES, RING BINDER NUMBERED 1-15, MULTICOLOR, 11 IN. X 8-1/2 IN. MYLAR REINFORCED BINDING EDGE AND TABS, PUNCHED FOR STANDARD 3 RING BINDERS	24.00 EA	each	BSN21904	EA	1.20	EA	CARDINAL BRANDS, INC. 61518		ST/1	2.49	ST/1	CRD61518	1	2.66	ST				
31	6107	AMP-20-404 AMPAD	PAD, LEGAL, LINED, 5 IN. X 8 IN., COLOR: CANARY.	268.00 DZ	dozen	TOP7501	DZ-12DZ/CT	3.48	DZ	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 26829		DZ/12	2.98	DZ/12	WBM46200	12	2.26	DZ				
32	6118	20-220 AMPAD	PAD, LETTER, RULED, PERFORATED STYLE, 8-1/2 IN. X 11 IN., COLOR: CANARY.	154.00 DZ	dozen	TOP7532	DZ-6DZ/CT	5.98	DZ	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 26839		DZ/12	4.99	DZ/12	AMP20220	12	9.88	DZ				
33	6119	63580 TOPS	PAD, LEGAL SIZE, RULED, PERFORATED STYLE 8-1/2 IN. X 14 IN., COLOR:	52.00 DZ	dozen	TOP7572	DZ-6DZ/CT	7.80	DZ	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 26830		DZ/12	6.41	DZ/12	TOP63580	12	30.74	PK				
34	6120	21-118 AMPAD	PAD, RULED OFFICE, NO STUB, NARROW RULED, NO MARGIN RULE, 8-1/2 IN. X 11 IN., COLOR: WHITE.	30.00 DZ	dozen	TOP7529	DZ	5.40	DZ	TOPS BUSINESS FORMS 18597STP		DZ/12	5.79	DZ/12	AMP21118	12	8.77	DZ				
35	6121	95214 ROARING SPRINGS	PAD, PAPER, LECTURER EASEL, UNRULED 27 IN. X 34 IN., 50 SHEETS PER PAD. COLOR: WHITE.	18.00 CTN	carton	TOP7903	2/CT	9.40	CT	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 17639		CT/4	19.24	CT/4	TOP24028	2	9.94	CT				
36	6122	653 3M	PAD, NOTE, SELF-ADHESIVE TOP, 1-1/2 IN. X 2 IN., 100 SHEETS PER PAD, POST-IT ONLY. COLOR: YELLOW.	183.00 PAC	pack	BSN36610	12/PK	0.84	PK	3M CORPORATION S152YR/1252554		DZ/12	1.39	DZ/12	MMM6539YW	12	1.38	PK				
37	6123	654 3M	PAD, NOTE, SELF-ADHESIVE TOP, 3 IN. X 3 IN., 100 SHEETS PER PAD, POST-IT ONLY. COLOR: YELLOW.	248.00 PAC	pack	BSN36612	12/PK	1.68	PK	3M CORPORATION S-33-YW-18		PK/18	2.56	PK/18	MMM654YW	12	9.64	PK				
38	6124	655 3M	PAD, NOTE, SELF-ADHESIVE TOP, 3 IN. X 5 IN., 100 SHEETS PER PAD, POST-IT ONLY. COLOR: YELLOW.	238.00 PAC	pack	BSN36613	12/PK	2.96	PK	3M CORPORATION S-35YR12/52571		DZ/12	3.79	DZ/12	MMM65512SSCY	12	13.24	PK				
39	6125	R330YW 3M	PAD, NOTE, POP-UP, SELF-ADHESIVE TOP, 3 IN. X 3 IN., 100 SHEETS PER PAD, 12 PADS/PACK, POST-IT ONLY, COLOR: YELLOW	169.00 PAC	pack	BSN16454	12/PK	2.64	PK	3M CORPORATION S33YRP12/52563		DZ/12	2.99	DZ/12	MMMR330YW	12	10.27	PK				
40	6126	DS330 3M	NOTE HOLDER, WEIGHTED, CLEAR ACRYLIC TOP BLACK BASE, HOLDS 3 IN. X 3 IN. POP-UP POST-IT NOTES	123.00 EA	each	MMMDS330BK	EA	5.65	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 35249		EA/1	1.99	EA/1	MMMDS330BWB	1	8.38	EA				
41	6129	SWINGLINE 74705	STAPLER, DESK STYLE, OPEN CHANNEL LOADING, ADJUSTABLE ANVIL, 4 IN. THROAT COLOR: GREY	332.00 EA	each	SWI74701	12/CT	8.87	EA	GENERAL BINDING CORP ACCO 74701		EA/1	7.79	EA/1	SWI74708	1	14.88	EA				
42	6130	X8-35108 SWINGLINE	STAPLES, STANDARD ECONOMY FLAT WIRE 210 PER STRIP, 5000 PER BOX	820.00 BOX	box	BSN65649	5000/BX	0.44	BX	GENERAL BINDING CORP ACCO 35108		BX/5000	0.59	BX/5000	SWI35108	5000	0.74	BX				
43	6131	72360 ACCO	CLIPS, PAPER, SIZE 1, STANDARD, SMOOTH FINISH, 1-3/8 IN., WIRE GAUGE .036, 100 PER BOX.	15,672.00 BOX	box	BSN65638	100/BX,10BX/PK	0.13	BX	GENERAL BINDING CORP ACCO A7026602A		BX/100	0.12	BX/100	ACC72360	1000	2.67	PK				
44	6132	ACC72510 ACCO	CLIPS, PAPER, JUMBO, NON-SKID, 100 CLIPS PER BOX.	103.00 PAC	pack	BSN55366	100/BX,10BX/PK	3.90	PK	GENERAL BINDING CORP ACCO A7026606/72577		PK/1000	2.49	PK/1000	ACC72510	1000	9.48	PK				

						Office Basics				Staples Business Advantage					WB Mason							
						Awarded overall low, responsive bidder																
Line	Material	Primary Mfg Part Number	Description	Estimated Usage (4 years)	Ordering Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number	Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number		Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number	Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit				
45	6133	AVT-75301 ADVANTUS	CLIPS, PANEL WALL, 20 CLIPS PER BOX	108.00 BOX	box	AVT75301	20/BX	7.22	BX	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 33455		BX/20	2.29	BX/20	AVT75301	20	7.21	BX				
46	6134	ACC-72010 ACCO	CLIPS, BINDER, MINI, 1/2 IN. WIDE 1/4 IN. CAPACITY, 12 PER BOX	734.00 BOX	box	BSN65364	12/BX	0.16	DZ	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 15348		PK/12	0.16	PK/12	ACC72010	12	0.18	DZ				
47	6135	20-20 IDL	CLIPS, BINDER, SMALL, 3/4 IN. WIDE 3/8 IN. CAPACITY, 12 PER BOX.	1,242.00 BOX	box	BSN36550	12/BX	0.17	DZ	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 15350		PK/12	0.15	PK/12	ACC72020	12	0.38	DZ				
48	6136	50 IDL	CLIPS, BINDER, MEDIUM, 1-1/4 IN. WIDE 5/8 IN. CAPACITY, 12 PER BOX.	723.00 BOX	box	BSN36551	12/BX	0.41	DZ	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 15351		PK/12	0.46	PK/12	ACC72050	12	0.98	DZ				
49	6137	36552 BUSINESS SOURCE	CLIPS, BINDER, LARGE, 2 IN. WIDE, 1 IN. CAPACITY, 12 PER BOX.	335.00 BOX	box	BSN36552	12/BX	1.09	DZ	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 10669		PK/12	0.99	PK/12	UNV10220	12	0.98	DZ				
50	6138	UN00132 UNIVERSAL	RUBBER BANDS, SIZE 32, 1/32 IN. X 1/8 IN. X 3 IN., 700 PER PACK.	2,377.00 PAC		BSN15741	1LB/PK,25LB/CT	1.98	PK	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 28613-CC		PK/900	1.89		UNV00132	820	1.14	PK				
51	6139	70022 ACCO	FASTENERS, PRONG, COMPLETE UNIT, 2-3/4 IN., PRONG, COMPRESSOR WITH SLIDING BANDS, 2 IN. CAPACITY, 50 SETS PER BOX	6.00 BOX	box	BSNR20	BX	0.98	BX	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 44408		PK/50	1.29	PK/50	ACC70022	50	3.23	BX				
52	6140	70724 ACCO	FASTENERS, PRONG, PREMIUM, COMPLETE UNIT, 8-1/2 IN., PRONGS, COMPRESSOR WITH SLIDING BANDS, 3-1/2 IN. CAPACITY, 50 SETS PER BOX.	80.00 BOX	box	ACC12995	BX	7.40	BX	GENERAL BINDING CORP ACCO 12995		BX/50	7.95	BX/50	ACC70724	50	13.26	BX				
53	6142	74015 SWINGLINE	PUNCH, PAPER, THREE HOLE, 1/4 IN. DIAMETER HOLES, 4-1/4 IN. OCC. CHIPTRAY. ALL METAL. BLACK FINISH.	61.00 EA	each	BSN65645	EA-24/CT	3.07	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 24539-CC/10574		EA/1	2.74	EA/1	SWI74015	1	5.38	EA				
54	6144	X7-00600 ACE	STAPLE REMOVER, STEEL JAWS.	142.00 EA	each	BSN65650	12/BX	0.20	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 23144		EA/1	0.22	EA/1	UNV00700	1	0.23	EA				
55	6145	13882 DIXON	PENCIL, #2, METAL FERRULE, ERASER, HEXAGON SHAFT, 1 DOZ. PER BOX.	150.00 DZ	dozen	DIX13882	12/BX	1.29	DZ	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 10504/22746-CC		DZ/12	0.53	DZ/12	DIX13882	12	1.41	DZ				
56	6147	BLN77-A PENTEL	PEN, ENERGEL, BLACK, NEEDLE POINT (0.7MM), RETRACTABLE LIQUID GEL	9,120.00 EA	each	PENBLN77A	12/BX,576/CT	1.11	EA	PENTEL OF AMERICA LTD BLN77-A		DZ/12	12.00	DZ/12	PENBLN77A	1	1.26	EA				
57	6148	BLN77-B PENTEL	PEN, ENERGEL, RED, NEEDLE POINT (0.7MM), RETRACTABLE LIQUID GEL	4,192.00 EA	each	PENBLN77B	12/BX,576/CT	1.11	EA	PENTEL OF AMERICA LTD BLN77-B		DZ/12	12.00	DZ/12	PENBLN77B	1	1.67	EA				
58	6149	BLN77-C PENTEL	PEN, ENERGEL, BLUE, NEEDLE POINT (0.7MM), RETRACTABLE LIQUID GEL	8,028.00 EA	each	PENBLN77C	12/BX,576/CT	1.11	EA	PENTEL OF AMERICA LTD BLN77-C		DZ/12	12.00	DZ/12	PENBLN77C	1	1.26	EA				
59	6150	2745 BEROL VERITHIN	PENCIL, LEAD, WITH ERASER, CHECKING, HEX SHAFT, 1 DOZ. PER BOX. LEAD COLOR: RED.	54.00 DZ	dozen	DIX14259	DZ	3.20	DZ	DIXON-TICONDEROGA 14259		DZ/12	3.12	DZ/12	DIX14259	12	1.97	DZ				
60	6151	FAB20006 EBERHART FABER	PENCIL, WITH ERASER, THIN LEAD HEX SHAFT, 1 DOZ. PER BOX LEAD COLOR: GREEN	36.00 DZ	dozen	SAN20046	DZ	4.88	DZ	SANFORD CORP 20046		DZ/12	5.98	DZ/12	SAN20046	12	6.74	DZ				
61	6153	1072 BOSTON-HUNT	SHARPENER, PENCIL, VACUUM BASE, NICKEL PLATED RECEPTACLE, REVOLVING PENCIL GUIDE STAND, COLOR: BEIGE	38.00 EA	each	EPI1072	EA	13.90	EA	ELMERS PRODUCTS INC. 1072		EA/1	14.55	EA/1	EPI1072	1	14.73	EA				
62	6154	GSM-11BK BIRO	PEN, BALLPOINT, MEDIUM POINT ONLY, REMOVABLE CAP WITH POCKET CLIP, 1 DOZ. PER BOX, INK COLOR: BLACK	2,660.00 DZ	dozen	BICGSM11BK	DZ	0.85	DZ	BIC CORPORATION 20119/GSM11BK		DZ/12	0.85	DZ/12	BICGSM11BK	12	0.88	DZ				
63	6155	GSM-11RD BIRO	PEN, BALLPOINT, MEDIUM POINT ONLY, REMOVABLE CAP WITH POCKET CLIP, 1 DOZ. PER BOX, INK COLOR: RED.	120.00 DZ	dozen	BICGSM11RD	DZ	0.85	DZ	BIC CORPORATION 20118/GSM11RD		DZ/12	0.85	DZ/12	BICGSM11RD	12	0.88	DZ				
64	6156	60026 FABER CASTELL	PEN, METAL ROLLER WITH WATERPROOF PERMANENT INK, UNI-BALL DELUXE MICRO INK COLOR: RED	780.00 EA	each	SAN60026	DZ	1.15	EA	SANFORD CORP 60026		DZ/12	14.64	DZ/12	PENBLN75B	1	1.23	EA				
65	6157	60027 FABER CASTELL	PEN, METAL ROLLER WITH WATERPROOF PERMANENT INK, UNI-BALL DELUXE MICRO INK COLOR: BLUE	1,536.00 EA	each	SAN60027	DZ	1.15	EA	SANFORD CORP 60027		DZ/12	14.64	DZ/12	PENBL77C	1	1.23	EA				
66	6158	60154 EBERHARD FABER	PEN, METAL ROLLER BALL WITH PREMIUM INK, UNI-BALL, X-FINE, .2MM. INK COLOR: GREEN.	35.00 DZ	dozen	SAN60154	DZ	7.20	DZ	SANFORD CORP 60154		DZ/12	8.99	DZ/12	SAN60154	12	10.26	DZ				
67	6159	38011 SANFORD	PEN, MARKING, FELT TIP, NYLON POINT, NON-BLEED WATER BASED INK, TWO PIECE, CAP WITH POCKET CLIP, 1 DOZ. PER BOX, INK COLOR: BLACK.	53.00 DZ	dozen	ITA36196	DZ	3.48	DZ	PENTEL OF AMERICA LTD S520-A		DZ/12	7.95	DZ/12	LMK11203	12	1.73	DZ				
68	6160	60025 FABER CASTELL	PEN, METAL ROLLER WITH WATERPROOF PERMANENT INK, UNI-BALL DELUXE MICRO, INK COLOR: BLACK	1,436.00 EA	each	SAN60025	DZ	1.15	EA	SANFORD CORP 60025		DZ/12	14.64	DZ/12	SAN60025	12	10.61	DZ				
69	6161	PEN S520A PENTEL	PEN, MARKING, FINE POINT, HARD TIP, INK COLOR: BLACK.	36.00 DZ	dozen	PENS520A (bold point)	DZ	3.48	DZ	PENTEL OF AMERICA LTD S520-A		DZ/12	7.95	DZ/12	PENS520A	12	11.12	DZ				
70	6162	60202 WONDERWRITER	PEN, MARKING, FINE POINT, HARD TIP INK COLOR: RED.	173.00 DZ	dozen	ITA36198 (medium)	DZ	3.48	DZ	BIC CORPORATION FPIN11-RD (fine point)		DZ/12	7.04	DZ/12	LMK11207	12	1.73	DZ				
71	6163	CARTER MARKS ALOT	MARKER, BROAD TIP, HEAVY DUTY, KING SIZE, PERMANENT, 1 DOZ. PER	106.00 DZ	dozen	AVE27178	DZ	2.40	DZ	AVERY PRODUCTS CORPORATION 24148		DZ/12	18.79	DZ/12	AVE24148	12	19.37	DZ				
72	6164	09-30001 SANFORD SHARPIE	MARKER, PERMANENT, FINE TIP, 1.0 MM, INK COLOR: BLACK (SANFORD	286.00 DZ	dozen	SAN30001	DZ	4.80	DZ	BIC CORPORATION 31531/GPM11BK		DZ/12	4.79	DZ/12	SAN30001	12	7.31	DZ				

						Office Basics				Staples Business Advantage					WB Mason							
						Awarded overall low, responsive bidder																
Line	Material	Primary Mfg Part Number	Description	Estimated Usage (4 years)	Ordering Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number	Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number		Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number	Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit				
73	6165	24000 CARTER JUMBO HILITER	HIGHLIGHTER MARKER, JUMBO SIZE, BROAD CHISEL TIP, COLOR: YELLOW.	98.00 DZ	dozen	AVE24000	DZ,12DZ/CT	3.72	DZ	AVERY PRODUCTS CORPORATION 24000		DZ/12	5.61	DZ/12	UNV08861	12	1.84	DZ				
74	6166	64328 FABER	HIGHLIGHTER, BROAD TIP, COLOR: FLUORESCENT BLUE.	53.00 DZ	dozen	SAN64328	DZ,24DZ/CT	2.76	DZ	SANFORD CORP 64328		DZ/12	3.29	DZ/12	FAB64328	12	4.12	DZ				
75	6167	64329 FABER	HIGHLIGHTER, BROAD TIP, COLOR: FLUORESCENT GREEN.	66.00 DZ	dozen	SAN64329	DZ,24DZ/CT	2.76	DZ	SANFORD CORP 64329		DZ/12	3.29	DZ/12	UNV08862	12	1.84	DZ				
76	6168	64326 FABER	HIGHLIGHTER, BROAD TIP, COLOR: FLUORESCENT YELLOW.	104.00 DZ	dozen	SAN64324	DZ,24DZ/CT	2.76	DZ	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 29203		DZ/12	2.29	DZ/12	UNV08861	12	1.84	DZ				
77	6169	64327 FABER	HIGHLIGHTER, BROAD TIP, COLOR: FLUORESCENT PINK.	53.00 DZ	dozen	SAN64327	DZ,24DZ/CT	2.76	DZ	SANFORD CORP 64327		DZ/12	3.29	DZ/12	FAB64327	12	4.12	DZ				
78	6173	QUA46171 QUALITY PARK	STRING, WHITE, COTTON, MAILING, 10 PLY, 475 FT. LENGTH BALL.	12.00 EA	each	QUA46171	36/CT	2.45	EA	LSC COMMUNICATIONS US LLC QUA46171		EA/1	2.57	EA/1	QUA46171	1	3.76	EA				
79	6174	6200 3/4-1296 3M HIGHLAND	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, 3/4 IN. X 1296 IN.	6,036.00 EA	each	MMM6200341296	12/PK,144/CT	0.52	EA	3M CORPORATION 52380P12		PK/12	5.95	PK/12	MMM5910341296	1	0.73	RL				
80	6175	898-1 SCOTCH	TAPE, FILAMENT, 1 IN. X 60 YDS.	519.00 EA	each	MMM8931	36/CT	7.32	EA	BOX PARTNERS LLC T9158934		CT/36	129.95	CT/36	MMM8981	1	15.26	RL				
81	6176	H-127 SCOTCH	DISPENSER, TAPE, 3/4 IN.	606.00 EA	each	MMM127	12/BX	0.52	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 10337		EA/1	0.30	EA/1	MMM127	1	0.66	EA				
82	6177	H12 3M SCOTCH	DISPENSER, HAND, FILAMENT TAPE, FOR 1 IN. FILAMENT TAPE ONLY.	59.00 EA	each	MMM12	EACH	17.67	EA	BOX PARTNERS LLC TDML1		EA/1	11.95	EA/1	MMM127	1	0.66	EA				
83	6179	3710-2-55CR 3M	TAPE, SEALING, PRESSURE SENSITIVE FILM, CLEAR, 2 IN. X 55 YDS.	109.00 PAC	pack	BSN32951	6/PK	3.42	PK	3M CORPORATION ST-A18SIMP		PK/6	3.99	PK/6	MMM37106	1	0.84	RL				
84	6184	MMM234-1 3M	TAPE, MASKING, 1 IN. X 60 YDS., BULK ROLL PACKAGED.	327.00 EA	each	MMM260018A	36/CT	0.83	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 468413-CC		PK/4	3.49	PK/4	MMM2341	1	5.81	RL				
85	6186	357 UNIVERSAL	PAPER ROLL, ADDING MACHINE, 2-1/4 IN., 100% SULPHITE BANK, BOND PAPER. 150 FT. ROLL COLOR: WHITE	1,092.00 EA	each	UNV20000	100/CT	0.29	EA	TST IMPRESO, INC 18237-CC		DZ/12	2.19	DZ/12	UNV35710EA	1	0.38	EA				
86	6193	BR80C NU-KOTE	RIBBON, TWIN SPOOL, ADDER-CALCULATORS, NYLON, CONVENTIONAL WIND, 1/2 IN. X 7 TO 8 YDS., FITS MOST ADDING MACHINES AND STANDARD CALCULATORS COLOR: BLACK-RED	72.00 EA	each	DPSR3027	6/BX	0.95	EA	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC R3027		EA/1	0.89	EA/1	DPSR3027	1	0.86	EA				
87	6196	21081 AVERY	PAD, STAMP, FELT 2-3/4 IN., 4-1/4 IN., COLOR: BLACK	12.00 EA	each	AVE21081	EA	1.22	EA	AVERY PRODUCTS CORPORATION 21381		EA/1	1.15	EA/1	AVE21081	1	1.38	EA				
88	6197	21071 AVERY	PAD, STAMP, FELT 2-3/4 IN X 4-1/4 IN, COLOR: RED	5.00 EA	each	AVE21071	EA	1.22	EA	AVERY PRODUCTS CORPORATION 21371 (foam pad)		EA/1	0.99	EA/1	AVE21071	1	1.38	EA				
89	6200	W104118 CARTER'S	INK, STAMP PAD, 2 OZ. BTL. COLOR: BLACK	12.00 EA	each	AVE21448	EA	1.45	EA	AVERY PRODUCTS CORPORATION 21448		EA/1	0.99	EA/1	AVE21448	1	1.47	EA				
90	6201	W104117 CARTER'S	INK, STAMP PAD, 2 OZ. BTL. COLOR: RED	6.00 EA	each	AVE21447	EA	1.45	EA	AVERY PRODUCTS CORPORATION 21447		EA/1	0.99	EA/1	AVE21448	1	1.47	EA				
91	6208	E717-50 KEITH CLARK	PAD, CALENDAR, LOOSE LEAF, DAILY, 3-1/2 IN. X 6 IN.	397.00 EA	each	AAGE71750	EA	1.15	EA	ACCO BRANDS USA LLC E717-50-19		EA/1	0.99	EA/1	AAGE71750	1	1.38	EA				
92	6209	E17-00 KEITH CLARK	BASE, CALENDAR PAD, FOR E-717 REFILL COLOR: BLACK.	124.00 EA	each	OIC21017	EA	1.35	EA	LCS INDUSTRIES, INC. 7520014838994		EA/1	3.59	EA/1	UNV08124	1	1.74	EA				
93	6210	SK2400 ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION	CALENDAR, DESK/WALL, 22 IN. X 17 IN.	2,405.00 EA	each	HOD124	EA	1.59	EA	AT-A-GLANCE SK240019 Staples 2732452		EA/1	3.29	EA/1	AAGSK2400	1	2.74	EA				
94	6211	SW700X-00 AT A GLANCE	BASE, CALENDAR, FLIP-A-WEEK DESK UNIT, COMPLETE WITH BASE & REFILL PAGE SIZE 5-5/8 IN. X 7 IN. COLOR: BLACK	43.00 EA	each	AAGSW700X00	EA	9.48	EA	ACCO BRANDS USA LLC SW700X-00-19		EA/1	9.85	EA/1	AAGSW700X00	1	10.48	EA				
95	6212	SW705X-50 AT A GLANCE	CALENDAR, REFILL ONLY, FOR FLIP-A-WEEK DESK CALENDAR, PAGE SIZE 5-5/8 IN. X 7 IN.	240.00 EA	each	AAGSW705X50	EA	4.69	EA	ACCO BRANDS USA LLC SW705X-50-19		EA/1	4.79	EA/1	AAGSW705X50	1	5.18	EA				
96	6214	10507 SAU	HOLDER, FORMS, ALUMINUM, FORM SIZE 5-2/3 IN. X 9-1/2 IN., SAUNDERS SNAPAK.	177.00 EA	each	SAU10507	EA	10.60	EA	SAUNDERS MIDWEST LLC 10507		EA/1	12.95	EA/1	SAU10507	1	12.56	EA				
97	6215	Z240304 UNIVERSAL	CLIPBOARD, LETTER SIZE, BROWN HARDBOARD, 9 IN. X 2-1/2 IN., 6 IN. CLIP.	748.00 EA	each	BSN65637	EA	0.67	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 44292		EA/1	0.69	EA/1	UNV40304	1	0.58	EA				
98	6216	Z240305 UNIVERSAL	CLIPBOARD, LEGAL SIZE, BROWN HARDBOARD 9 IN. X 15-1/2 IN., 6 IN. CLIP.	144.00 EA	each	BSN28554	EA	0.73	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 28385		EA/1	1.02	EA/1	UNV40305	1	0.73	EA				
99	6217	R522-12 WESTCOTT	RULER, WOOD, 12 IN., METAL EDGE TWO SIDES, VARNISHED, 1/16 IN. X 1-15/16 IN., ECONOMY GRADE, 1 DOZ. PER BOX.	72.00 EA	each	WESTCOTT ACM10702	EA	0.25	EA	WESTCOTT ACME UNITED 05221 Staples 670818		EA/1	0.69	EA/1	ACM10375	1	0.66	EA				
100	6218	R522-18 WESTCOTT	RULER, WOOD, 18 IN., METAL EDGE TWO SIDES, VARNISHED 1/16 IN. X 1-15/16 IN., ECONOMY GRADE	72.00 EA	each	WESTCOTT ACM05018	EA	0.87	EA	ACME UNITED CORP. 10383/55295		EA/1	0.82	EA/1	ACM05228	1	0.98	EA				
101	6220	ACM19019 ACME	SCISSORS, STRAIGHT, 8 IN. STAINLESS STEEL BLADES, BLACK PLASTIC HANDLE.	168.00 EA	each	BSN65647	EA	0.61	EA	ACME UNITED CORP. 13138/13040 (9" Scissors		EA/1	0.99	EA/1	ACM13135	1	0.58	EA				
102	6227	TF-400 EVANS	MOISTENER, FINGER TIP 1 OZ.	1,522.00 EA	each	LEE10400	EA	1.15	EA	LEE PRODUCTS 10134		EA/1	1.59	EA/1	UNV56503	1	0.74	EA				

						Office Basics				Staples Business Advantage					WB Mason							
						Awarded overall low, responsive bidder																
Line	Material	Primary Mfg Part Number	Description	Estimated Usage (4 years)	Ordering Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number	Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number		Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number	Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit				
103	6228	IDL26001	SPONGE CUP, 3 IN. DIA. PLASTIC CUP, 2-3/4 IN. POLYURETHANE SPONGE	242.00 EA	each	LEO87001	EA	0.61	EA	OFFICEMATE INTERNATIONAL CORP. 99920		EA/1	0.69	EA/1	UNV56503	1	0.74	EA				
104	6246	925550 MONARCH	INK ROLLER, BLACK, FOR MONARCH PRICING LABELER.	30.00 EA	each	MNK925550	EA	10.50	EA	TBD					MNK925550	1	6.53	EA				
105	6247	S-9655W ULINE	LABEL, PERMANENT, PRICE/CODE MARKER, WHITE, 1-1/4 IN. X 1 IN., 1000/ROLL. 6 ROLLS/BOX.	21.00 BOX	box	ULNS9655W	BX	31.00	BX	TBD					MNK925084	3500	6.28	PK				
106	6252	8333 J. O'BRIEN	HOLDER, IDENTIFICATION CARD, VINYL STRAP WITH CLIP, 5-1/2 IN. LENGTH	Item Removed	each					STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 21566 (lanyard)		PK/15	6.95	PK/15	AVT75410	100	14.36	BX				
107	6253	69409 BAUMGARTEN'S	CORD, NECK, COLOR FAST, 30 IN. WITH CONNECTOR FOR CENTRAL OFFICE IDENTIFICATION TAGS, COLOR: BLACK.	600.00 EA	each	BAU69409	EA	0.36	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 36687-CC/374747		PK/12	2.99	PK/12	BAU69409	1	0.38	EA				
108	6838	60989 LORELL	CLOCK, WALL, QUARTZ, 14 IN. DIA. X 2-9/16 IN. DEEP, 12 IN. FACE, BLACK CASE, BATTERY OPERATED, 1 AA BATTERY.	104.00 EA	each	LLR60989	8/CT	8.42	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 18377 (12.5" diameter)		EA/1	9.95	EA/1	UNV11381	1	10.14	EA				
109	7030	FEL-12112 LIBERTY PLUS	BOX, FILE, LEGAL SIZE WITH STRING, BUTTON AND REINFORCED EDGE.	23.00 CTN	carton	FEL12112	12/CT	99.00	CT	FELLOWES 0070503		CT/4	21.54	CT/4	FEL12112	12	134.17	CT				
110	9421	31304 UNIVERSAL	PUSH PINS, CLEAR PLASTIC, 100 PER PACK	152.00 PKG	pack	BSN81002	100/BX	0.49	BX	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 10540-CC		PK/100	0.59	PK/100	UNV31304	100	0.54	PK				
111	10125	AVE-11025 AVERY	KEY TAGS, WHITE WITH METAL RIM AND SPLIT RING, WHITE CARD STOCK INNER PORTION CAN BE WRITTEN ON. 50 TAGS PER PACKAGE.	174.00 PKG	pack	AVE11025	50/PK	2.90	PK	AVERY PRODUCTS CORPORATION 11025		PK/50	3.59	PK/50	AVE11025	50	3.42	PK				
112	10184	05705 AVERY	BINDER, VIEW, 3 RING, 11 IN. X 8-1/2 IN., 1/2 IN. CAPACITY, HEAVY DUTY, NON-STICK, 4 INSIDE STACKED POCKETS, POLYPROPYLENE AND RECYCLED CHIPBOARD, COLOR: BLACK.	269.00 EA	each	AVE05705	12/CT	0.92	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 23738/21683 (no pockets)		EA/1	1.49	EA/1	AVE05705	1	1.57	EA				
113	10590	684SD 3M	FLAG, ADHESIVE, SIGN HERE ARROW INDICATOR, YELLOW WITH RED PRINT. PACKAGE OF 2 DISPENSERS, 50 FLAGS PER DISPENSER - TOTAL OF 100 FLAGS PER PKG.	90.00 PKG	pack	MMM684SD	50/PK	2.11	PK	DIVERSE ID PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, LLC 76809 (red page flags)		PK/50	1.29	PK/50	MMM684SD	4	2.78	ST				
114	10591	GBC4000068 ACCO	BINDING SPINES, COMBBIND, .50 IN. DIAMETER, 19-RING, BLACK PVC, 100 PER BOX. 85 SHEET CAPACITY.	25.00 BOX	box	FEL52326	100/BX	5.33	BX	GENERAL BINDING CORP ACCO 4000068		BX/100	5.77	BX/100	SWI4000068	100	6.92	BX				
115	10592	GBC4000044 ACCO	BINDING SPINES, COMBBIND, .37 IN DIAMETER, 19-RING, BLACK PVC, 100 PER BOX. 55 SHEET CAPACITY.	10.00 BOX	box	FEL52325	100/BX	3.83	BX	GENERAL BINDING CORP ACCO 4000044		BX/100	5.77	BX/100	SWI4000044	100	4.97	BX				
116	10614	1756589 DYMO	ELECTRONIC LABEL PRINTER KIT, RHINO 3000/5200 HAND-HELD PRINTER, 2 MAX LINES OF PRINT, 5 FONT SIZES. KIT INCLUDES: HARD CASE 1/2 IN. WHITE FLEXIBLE NYLON LABEL TAPE CARTRIDGE 1/2 IN. WHITE PERMANENT POLYESTER TAPE CARTRIDGE 6 AA BATTERIES OR 1 LITHIUM-ION RECHARGEABLE BATTERY	20.00 EA	each	DYM1756589	EACH	139.24	EA	SANFORD, L.P. 1756589		EA/1	129.77	EA/1	DYM1756589	1	215.61	EA				
117	10634	18488 DYMO	LABEL CARTRIDGE FOR ELECTRONIC HAND-HELD LABEL PRINTER, (DYMO RHINO 3000/5200), FLEXIBLE NYLON - FOR USE ON WIRE AND CABLE, 1/2 IN WIDE, 11-1/2 FT LONG, COLOR: BLACK ON WHITE.	18.00 EA	each	DYM18488	5/BX	12.31	EA	SANFORD, L.P. 18488		EA/1	13.95	EA/1	DYM18488	1	16.92	EA				
118	10635	18490 DYMO	LABEL CARTRIDGE FOR ELECTRONIC HAND-HELD LABEL PRINTER, (DYMO RHINO 3000/5200), FLEXIBLE NYLON - FOR USE ON WIRE AND CABLE, 1/2 IN WIDE, 11-1/2 FT LONG, COLOR: BLACK ON YELLOW.	11.00 EA	each	DYM18490	5/BX	11.36	EA	SANFORD, L.P. DYM18490		RL/1	13.95	RL/1	DYM18490	1	16.92	RL				
119	10636	18444 DYMO	LABEL CARTRIDGE FOR ELECTRONIC HAND-HELD LABEL PRINTER, (DYMO RHINO 3000/5200) VINYL - GENERAL PURPOSE, OUTDOOR, FLAT, CURVED SMOOTH SURFACES, 1/2 IN. WIDE, 18 FT. LONG, COLOR: BLACK ON WHITE.	101.00 EA	each	DYM18444	5/BX	10.47	EA	SANFORD, L.P. 18444		EA/1	11.49	EA/1	DYM18444	1	14.33	EA				
120	10641	18055 DYMO	LABEL CARTRIDGE FOR ELECTRONIC HAND-HELD LABEL PRINTER, (DYMO RHINO 3000/5200), POLYOLEFIN HEAT SHRINK TUBING - FOR USE ON WIRE AND CABLE 1/2 IN. WIDE, 5 FT. LONG, COLOR: BLACK ON WHITE.	10.00 EA	each	DYM18055	5/BX	26.55	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 18055		BX/1	45.95	BX/1	DYM18055	1	37.37	RL				

						Office Basics				Staples Business Advantage					WB Mason								
						Awarded overall low, responsive bidder																	
Line	Material	Primary Mfg Part Number	Description	Estimated Usage (4 years)	Ordering Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number	Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number		Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number	Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit					
121	10812	95099 VERBATIM	DVD-R DISC, 16X, 120 MINUTES, 4.7 GB CAPACITY, CLEAR JEWEL CASE, 10 EACH PER PACKAGE. *MUST ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF 10 EA*	60.00 EA	each	VER95099	10/PK	5.14	PK	VERBATIM CORP 12202-US		PK/10	5.79	PK/10	VER95099	1	6.11	EA					
122	10821	SAU-00533 SAUNDERS	POLYPROPYLENE PORTABLE DESKTOP WITH SPRING CLIP AND RUBBER CORNER GRIPS, STORAGE SPACE FOR PADS, PENS.	36.00 EA	each	SAU00533	EACH	6.61	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 44848 (larger profile clip)		EA/1	4.99	EA/1	SAU00534	1	10.61	EA					
123	10973	68754 BAUMGARTENS	HOLDER, IDENTIFICATION CARD REEL, WITH VINYL 3 INCH STRAP, METAL OVAL QUICK CLIP CARDINER STYLE HOOK, EXTENDS UP TO 30 INCHES WITH AUTOMATIC RETRACTION. COLOR: BLACK MATTE	1,614.00 EA	each	BAU68754	12/BX	1.89	EA	BAUMGARTEN'S BAU68754		EA/1	1.99	EA/1	BAU68754	1	1.86	EA					
124	10990	OIC 83103 OFFICEMATE	CLIPBOARD, BROWN HARDBOARD WITH 1 IN. HIGH CAPACITY CLIP, 6 IN. X 9 IN.	266.00 EA	each	BSN16506	48/CT	0.48	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 44293		EA/1	0.69	EA/1	UNV05610	1	0.68	EA					
125	11015	SAN-37001 SANFORD	MARKER, PERMANENT, ULTRA FINE, BLACK, SHARPIE 0.2 MM TIP, FADE AND WATER RESISTANT, QUICK DRYING INK	108.00 EA	each	SAN37001	12/PK	5.16	DZ	SANFORD CORP 37001		DZ/12	6.81	DZ/12	SAN37001	12	7.31	DZ					
126	11423	GS500 SHURTAPE	TAPE, FILAMENT, 48 MM X 55 MM, 5.2 MILS. THICKNESS, 2 IN. WIDE, TENSILE STRENGTH 150 LBS/IN WIDTH, COLOR WHITE.	Item Removed	each					STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 31161-CC (4 mil)		RL/1	2.49	RL/1	UNV30048	1	5.62	RL					
127	11424	3JXW7 GRAINGER	DISPENSER, TAPE, SEALING, 2 IN., HAND HELD, PISTOL GRIP.	34.00 EA	each	BSN16463	24/CT	3.84	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 10388-CC		EA/1	4.59	EA/1	BPTTDTG2	1	8.86	EA					
128	11548	H-380 ULINE	DISPENSER, TAPE, FILAMENT, 2 IN., HAND HELD, FOR USING 48MM X 55M SHIPPING/PACKING FILAMENT TAPE.	18.00 EA	each	ULNS380	EACH	11.00	EA	BOX PARTNERS LLC TDPL2		EA/1	11.99	EA/1	BPTTDM2	1	7.88	EA					
129	11744	8692GC UNIVERSAL	PAD, STENO, GREGG RULED, COILWIRE BOUND, 6 IN. X 9 IN., 80 SHEETS, COLOR: GREEN.	1,132.00 EA	each	TOP8021	12/PK	0.65	EA	TOPS BUSINESS FORMS 25-274		EA/1	0.79	EA/1	UNV86920PK	6	3.43	PK					
130	11745	5160 AVERY	LABEL SHEETS, LASER, ADDRESS, 1 IN. X 2 5/8 IN., 100 SHEETS PER BOX	136.00 BOX	box	AVE5160	100/BX	20.40	BX	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 18057/SIWO100		BX/3000	4.95	BX/3000	AVE5160	3000	20.58	BX					
131	11748	WO-1W WITE-OUT	CORRECTION FLUID, WATER BASE, 18 ML. BOTTLE, COLOR: WHITE.	24.00 EA	each	BICWOC12WE	12/BX	0.44	EA	BIC CORPORATION 50367/WOC12-WHI		EA/1	0.37	EA/1	BICWOFQD12EA	1	0.78	EA					
132	11749	TOM-68620 TOMBOW	CORRECTION TAPE, MONO, SIDEWAYS APPLICATION WITH COMPACT DISPENSER, SINGLE LINE 1/16 IN. X 394 IN. LONG, COLOR: WHITE.	2,949.00 EA	each	TOM68620	12/BX	1.45	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 12356-CC		PK/2	1.19	PK/2	TOM68620	1	1.61	EA					
133	11750	5351 AVERY	LABEL SHEETS, ADDRESS, COPIER REPRODUCED 1 IN. X 2-3/4 IN., 33 LABELS PER SHEET, 100 SHEETS PER BOX	2.00 BOX	box	AVE5351	100/BX	17.17	BX	AVERY PRODUCTS CORPORATION 30400		BX/3300	10.43	BX/3300	AVE5351	3300	20.84	BX					
134	11853	5360 AVERY	LABEL SHEETS, ADDRESS, COPIER REPRODUCED 1-1/2 IN X 2-13/16 IN, 21 LABELS PER SHEET, 100 SHEETS PER BOX	20.00 BOX	box	AVE5360	100/BX	22.20	BX	AVERY PRODUCTS CORPORATION 05360		BX/2100	19.59	BX/2100	AVE5360	2100	25.11	BX					
135	12315	4000020 SWINGLINE	BINDING COMBS, BLACK, 1/4 INCH DIAMETER, 20-25 SHEET CAPACITY.	24.00 BOX	box	FEL52366	100/PK	3.18	PK	GBC4000020 Staples 436246		PK/100	2.79	PK/100	SWI4000020	100	4.14	BX					
136	12316	52507 FELLOWES	BINDING COMBS, BLACK, 5/16 INCH DIAMETER, 21-40 SHEET CAPACITY.	25.00 BOX	box	FEL52507	100/PK	3.35	PK	FELLOWES 52507		PK/100	4.58	PK/100	FEL52507	100	4.77	PK					
137	13274	52454 FELLOWES	POUCHES, LAMINATING, GLOSSY, 3 MIL, LETTER, CLEAR, SIZE 9 IN. WIDTH X 11.50 IN. LENGTH. 100 EACH/PACK.	25.00 PAC	pack	FEL52454	100/PK	18.60	PK	FELLOWES 17467		PK/50	2.34	PK/50	FEL52454	100	27.64	PK					
138	13443	64020 SMEAD	FOLDER, HANGING FILE, LETTER SIZE, 8 1/2 IN. X 11 IN. SHEET SIZE, 1/3 TAB CUT, ASSORTED POSITION TAB LOCATION, 11 PT. FOLDER THICKNESS, ASSORTED, RECYCLED, 25/BX.	198.00 BOX	box	SMD64020	25/BX	11.32	BX	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 18654-US-CC		BX/25	6.95	BX/25	SMD64020	25	17.73	BX					
139	13647	1951348 PAPER MATE	STYLUS, 2-IN-1, BASIC BALLPOINT STYLE, BLACK, MUST BE ORDERED BY THE DOZEN.	322.00 DZ	dozen	PAP1951348	12/BX	14.00	DZ	SANFORD CORP 1924319/1951348		DZ/12	15.95	DZ/12	PAP1924319	12	20.98	DZ					
140	13908	3227901 FELLOWES	PAPER SHREDDER, CROSS CUT, 16 SHEET CAPACITY, MODEL #79CI.	9.00 BOX	box	FEL3227901	EACH	186.44	EA	FELLOWES 3227901/3227917		EA/1	166.19	EA/1	FEL3227901	1	194.86	EA					
141	13934	S-1850 ULINE	TAPE, HEAVY DUTY, INDUSTRIAL, 3 IN. X 55 YDS., CLEAR, 3.5 MILS.	Item Removed	case	MMM37572X50CL (3.1 mil)	24/CT	82.80	CT	3M CORPORATION 52209/ST-XW26-6 (3.5 mil)		PK/6	6.99	PK/6	BPTT905355	24	399.98	CS					
142	13935	H-596 ULINE	DISPENSER, TAPE, INDUSTRIAL, SIDE LOAD, FOR 3 IN. TAPE ONLY.	12.00 EA	each	SPR68535	EACH	6.65	EA	SHURTECH BRANDS LLC 1064012		EA/1	6.59	EA/1	ULINH596	1	21.58	EA					

						Office Basics				Staples Business Advantage					WB Mason			
						Awarded overall low, responsive bidder												
Line	Material	Primary Mfg Part Number	Description	Estimated Usage (4 years)	Ordering Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number	Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number		Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number	Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit
143	14097	66200 BAUMGARTENS	MAGNET, BUSINESS CARD, 3.50 IN. X 2 IN., ADHESIVE BACK, CUT TO BUSINESS SIZE, MAGNET BLACK WITH WHITE ADHESIVE. 25/PACK.	40.00 PAC	pack	BAU66200	25/PK,12PK/CT	3.82	PK	BAUMGARTEN'S 66200		PK/25	4.99	PK/25	BAU66200	25	5.61	PK
144	14104	DT100G3/32GB KINGSTON	USB FLASH DRIVE, 100 GS USB 3.0 32GB.	50.00 EA	each	VER49173	10/BX	10.40	EA	DEXXON LOGISTICS, LLC 27996		EA/1	11.59	EA/1	VER49173	1	14.87	EA
145	14123	01156 SPARCO	LAMINATING HOT POUCHES, 5 MIL, .127MM, CLEAR, LETTER SIZE FOR MATERIALS UP TO 8 1/2 INCH X 11 INCH. COMPATIBLE WITH ALL HOT LAMINATORS. SHEETS ARE 9 INCH X 11 1/2 INCH. 50 POUCHES PER BOX.	12.00 BOX	box	BSN20855	50/BX	6.93	BX	FELLOWES 17468		PK/100	8.99	PK/100	SWI3745690	50	15.33	BX
146	14124	EL-2630PIII SHARP	ADDING MACHINE, COMMERCIAL PRINTING CALCULATOR, LARGE 12 DIGIT FLUORESCENT DISPLAY, CLOCK/CALENDAR FUNCTION, 4 KEY MEMORY, WHITE, DOUBLE ZERO, AC SUPPLY POWERED.	12.00 BOX	box	SHREL2630PIII	6/CT	72.97	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 44780 (not commercial)		EA/1	21.79	EA/1	SHREL2630PIII	1	68.12	EA
147	14176	HS-1200TS CANON	CALCULATOR, DESKTOP, 12 DIGIT, SOLAR WITH BATTER BACKUP, UPRIGHT ANGLED, ROUNDING UP/OFF/DOWN, TAX AND MARGIN, DECIMAL POINT SETTINGS, PROFIT MARGIN SETTINGS, SQUARE ROOT, SIGN CHANGE, MEMORY, AUTOMATIC POWER OFF IN APPROXIMATELY 7 MINUTES, 1 YEAR WARRANTY.	25.00 BOX	box	CNMHS1200TS	12/BX	9.48	EA	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP SPL-320		EA/1	4.99	EA/1	CNMHS1200TS	1	8.38	EA
148	14204	SMD64159 SMEAD	FOLDER, HANGING FILE, LEGAL SIZE, 8-1/2 IN. X 14 IN. SHEET SIZE, 1/5 TAB CUT, ASSORTED POSITION TAB LOCATION, 11 PT. FOLDER THICKNESS, ASSORTED COLORS, RECYCLED, 25/BX.	48.00 BOX	box	SMD64159	25/BX	14.15	BX	STAPLES BRANDS GROUP 345001		BX/25	9.49	BX/25	SMD64159	25	20.18	BX
149	14235	52367 FELLOWES	BINDING COMBS, BLACK, 3/4 IN. DIAMETER, 10-3/4 IN. WIDTH, 3/4 IN. DEPTH, ROUND, 150 SHEET CAPACITY, 19 RING, FOR LETTER 8-1/2 IN. X 11 IN. SHEET. 100/BOX	10.00 BOX	box	FEL52367	100/BX	9.58	BX	FELLOWES 17460		PK/25	2.99	PK/25	FEL52367	100	13.36	PK
150	14243	4224BL SAFECO	HOOK, OVER-THE-PANEL, SINGLE, FOR COAT, GARMENT, PURSE, HAT, HAT, UMBRELLA, 1 IN. DIAMETER ROUND KNOB, PLASTIC REINFORCED STEEL BACK PLATES, FITS PANELS 1-1/2 IN. UP TO 3-1/4 IN, FITS DOORS UP TO 1-3/4 IN.	6.00 BOX	box	SAF4224BL	6/ct	10.98	EA	ARTISTIC OFFICE PRODUCTS AOP 1309 (only up to 2.5" thick)		EA/1	2.98	EA/1	SAF4224BL	1	11.86	EA
151	14344	JDKK67030 OFFICE BASICS	NOTEBOOK, PERFORATED, WIREBOUND, HARDBACK.	90.00 EA	each	JDKK67030	9/CT	6.84	EA	ACCO BRANDS-USA LLC K66652		EA/1	4.79	EA/1	JDKK67030	1	8.86	EA
152	14504	600723PK 3M	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, GLOSSY, 1 IN. X 72 YD., 3 IN. CORE, PHOTO-SAFE, NON-YELLOWING 3-RED BACK.	new item	pk	MMM600723PK	3/PK	13.92	PK	3M CORPORATION 620012592		RL/1	3.37	RL/1	MMM600723PK	3	13.92	PK
153	14595	11137 AVERY	INSERT, TAB, FOR HANGING FILE FOLDERS, PRINT-ON TABS, 3 TAB SET, 3.50 IN. TAB WIDTH. WHITE.	new item	pk	AVE11137	100/PK	0.87	PK	AVERY PRODUCTS CORPORATION 11137		PK/100	0.79	PK/100	AVE11137	100	1.18	PK
154	14596	LR7CBX PENTEL	REFILL, PEN, BLUE, ENERGEL LIQUID GEL, FINE POINT, 0.70 MM.	new item	bx	PENKR7CBX	12/BX	6.72	BX	PENTEL OF AMERICA LTD PENLRN5C		EA/1	0.71	EA/1	PENLRN5C	1	0.68	EA
155	14598	LR7ABX PENTEL	REFILL, PEN, BLACK, ENERGEL LIQUID GEL, FINE POINT, 0.70 MM.	new item	bx	PENLR7ABX	12/BX	6.72	BX	PENTEL OF AMERICA LTD LRN7-A (medium point)		EA/1	0.71	EA/1	PENLRN5A	1	0.68	EA
156	14603	PREW12 PREMIER	TRIMMER, PAPER CUTTER, 12 IN., CUTS MATBOARD & CARD- BOARD, SELF-SHARPENING STEEL BLADE, NO REPLACEMENT NEEDED, SAFETY GUARD PROTECTS FINGERS, CUTS UP TO 20 SHEETS AT A TIME, STABLE WOOD BASE WITH NON-SLIP RUBBER FEET, CUTTING LENGTH 12 IN., BOARD DIMENSIONS 12 IN. X 12 IN.	new item	each	PREW12	EACH	71.22	EA	ACME UNITED CORP. 15106 (not equivalent grade & features)		EA/1	39.95	EA/1	PREW12	1	90.57	EA
157	14604	PREW18 PREMIER	TRIMMER, PAPER CUTTER, 18 IN., CUTS MATBOARD & CARD- BOARD, SELF-SHARPENING STEEL BLADE, NO REPLACEMENT NEEDED, SAFETY GUARD PROTECTS FINGERS, CUTS UP TO 20 SHEETS AT A TIME, STABLE WOOD BASE WITH NON-SLIP RUBBER FEET, CUTTING LENGTH 18 IN., BOARD DIMENSIONS 18 IN. X 18 IN.	new item	each	PREW18	EACH	123.66	EA	MARTIN YALE INDUSTRIES, LLC W18		EA/1	129.95	EA/1	PREW18	1	158.14	EA

						Office Basics				Staples Business Advantage					WB Mason			
						Awarded overall low, responsive bidder												
Line	Material	Primary Mfg Part Number	Description	Estimated Usage (4 years)	Ordering Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number	Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number		Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit	Proposed Manufacturer and Part Number	Case/pkg Qty	Invoicing Unit Price	Invoicing Unit
158	14605	PREW24 PREMIER	TRIMMER, PAPER CUTTER, 24 IN., CUTS MATBOARD & CARD- BOARD, SELF-SHARPENING STEEL BLADE, NO REPLACEMENT NEEDED, SAFETY GUARD PROTECTS FINGERS, CUTS UP TO 20 SHEETS AT A TIME, STABLE WOOD BASE WITH NON-SLIP RUBBER FEET, CUTTING LENGTH 24 IN., BOARD DIMENSIONS 18 IN. X 24 IN	new item	each	PREW24	EACH	168.60	EA	ELMERS PRODUCTS INC. 26364 (15 sheet capacity)		EA/1	129.95	EA/1	PREW18	1	158.14	EA